## MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

Fee Schedule Addendum -SOAR Fees

## **BOARD RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the following fee schedule be adopted, effective May 1, 2014.

## I. Orientation Fees

- SOAR orientation: A \$125.00 fee (\$100.00 covers the Orientation experience and \$25.00 covers the student's overnight stay in an on-campus residence hall) will be required for the two-day program, and a \$50.00 fee will be required for the one-day program.
- There is a \$30.00 fee for the first family member and a \$30.00 fee for each additional family member.
- There is a \$25.00 per-person-per-night charge for family members and/or for any extra overnight stays for student participants (before or after the SOAR program).
- The student orientation program fee may be waived for domestic, undergraduate freshmen students who can demonstrate significant financial need.

Orvin Kimbrough Chair of the Board

Passed at the meeting of December 13, 2013

John W. McAlear, Secretary